505095619 09/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5142379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER D. MCMURROUGH	08/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYNRIGHT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2500 YORK ROAD	
City:	ELK GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62059515
Application Number:	15516277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)653-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146532400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 204

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1194.1036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Griggs, Reg #48331/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Executed_Wynright#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed Wynright#page2.tif

PATENT 505095619 REEL: 047091 FRAME: 0325

Notice of Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Wynright Corporation, a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 2500 York Road, Elk Grove, Illinois 60007, (hereinafter "Assignee") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the improvements comprehended by the following inventions (hereinafter the "Patent Properties") identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee, by way of employment being effective December 2, 2013 through January 14, 2015 was assigned the interest of **Christopher D. McMurrough** (hereinafter "Assignor"), Arlington, Texas, in the Patent Properties;

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned rights in the Patent Properties to the Assignee and Assignee is the 100% owner of the Patent Properties; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the ownership of the Patent Properties in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that **Wynright Corporation** owns the Patent Properties.

Wynright Corporation

Printed Name/Title:

A AMAZON CANADON CANAD

State of Illinois

8

County of COOK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths, came and appeared <u>Kevin Ambrose</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the attached Patent Assignment on behalf of the business entity therein named, who after first being duly sworn, deposed, declared and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he was duly authorized to execute said Patent Assignment instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Notary, on this 30 day of ALBUST 2018.

OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL A. GUCWA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/07/2021

Chury G. Lucura
Notary Public-State of Illinois

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A Patent Properties

Country	Title	Application No./ Filing Date/ Int'l Filing Date
US	3D Perception-based Robotic Manipulation System for Automated Truck Unloading	62/059,515 October 3, 2014
PCT	Perception-Based Robotic Manipulation System and Method for Automated Truck Unloader that Unloads/Unpacks Product from Trailers and Containers	PCT/US2015/054079 October 5, 2015
US	Perception-Based Robotic Manipulation System and Method for Automated Truck Unloader that Unloads/Unpacks Product from Trailers and Containers	15/516,277 March 31, 2017
Canada	Perception-Based Robotic Manipulation System and Method for Automated Truck Unloader that Unloads/Unpacks Product from Trailers and Containers	2,963,421 October 5, 2015
Europe	Perception-Based Robotic Manipulation System and Method for Automated Truck Unloader that Unloads/Unpacks Product from Trailers and Containers	15847944.4 October 5, 2015
Mexico	Perception-Based Robotic Manipulation System and Method for Automated Truck Unloader that Unloads/Unpacks Product from Trailers and Containers	MX/a/2017/004356 October 5, 2015

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/14/2018

PATENT REEL: 047091 FRAME: 0327